_'.j
L!J
0
0 ,.
:�
.lo
"is
Iii

-
-
TYPE CODE TYPE CODE
URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN
SIGNAL ROADWAY EVP
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES ROADWAY SIGNAL SIGNAL ROADWAY EVP
PAGE AVE. SIDEWALK PAGE AVE. SIDEWALK
93.3%
100% 100%
93.3% 100% 100% STATE STATE ELGIN
100% 100% STATE STATE ELGIN
6.7% 6.7%
EL"IN
STATE STATE
EL"IN
0021 0005 0021 Code No. Item Unit
Total 0005 0021 0021 0005 0021
Quantity
44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SOYD 209 209
44000164 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4" SOYD 32474 32474
44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SOFT 19165 14165 5000
44003100 MEDIAN REMOVAL SOFT 2524 2524
44201761 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 101NCH SOYD 100 100
44201765 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH SOYD 500 500
44201769 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE Ill, 10 INCH SOYD 300 300
44201771 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH SOYD 250 250
60250200 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 5 5
60252800 CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 5 5
60300105 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 17 17
60300305 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 5 5
60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 FOOT 220 220
60618300 CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4 INCH SOFT 1442 1442
66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL CU YD 255 255
66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS EACH 3 3
66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN L SUM 1 1
66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT L SUM 1 1
66901006 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING CAL DA 16 16
70102620 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501 L SUM 1 1
70102630 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701601 L SUM 1 1
*=SPECIALTY ITEM *=SPECIALTY ITEM
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES ��if I SECTION COUNTY lsWlt}sl s�i
ET
STATE OF ILLINOIS 3ao I 2024-1017-RS KANE I 77 I 3 IL 25 (DUNDEE AVE.) [S/O 1-90 TO PAGE AVE.] DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 62X59
SCALE: I SHEET 1 OF 3 SHEETS! STA. TD STA. I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT
44003510 MEDIAN REMOVAL PARTIAL DEPTH SOFT 2226 2226
60250400 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID EACH 2 2
60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 2 2
60406001 FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, ADA COMPLIANT, OPEN LID EACH 1 1
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 1
70102625 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701606 L SUM 1 1
70102634 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701611 L SUM 1 1
INTER-
CONNECT
100%
STATE
INTER-
CONNECT
100%
STATE
0021 0021
Scott.Pearce
Rectangle

IL 25 (DUNDEE AVE.) [S/O 1-90 TO PAGE AVE.] DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SCALE: I SHEET 2 OF 3 SHEETS! STA. TD STA.
TYPE CODE
URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN
ROADWAY SIGNAL SIGNAL ROADWAY EVP
PAGE AVE. SIDEWALK
93.3% 100% 100% 100% 100%
STATE STATE ELGIN 6.7%
STATE STATE
EL"IN
Unit
Total 0005 0021 0021 0005 0021
Quantity
FOOT 174 152
FOOT 347 155 192
EACH 15 6 3
EACH 1 1
EACH 1 1
EACH 4 3 1
FOOT 4870 4870
FOOT 2994 2415 579
FOOT 3550 1853 578 1119
FOOT 2274 1301 801
FOOT 200 200
FOOT 4083 3780
FOOT 87 87
FOOT 1355 897 458
EACH 4 1 3
EACH 1 1
EACH 1 1
EACH 1 1
FOOT 20 4 16
FOOT 4 4
*=SPECIALTY ITEM
��if I SECTION COUNTY lsWlt}sl s�i
ET
360 I 2024-1017-RS KANE I 77 I 4
CONTRACT NO. 62X59
I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT
70300281 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"- PAINT FOOT 1536 1536
70307120 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE FOOT 5843 5843
6
INTER-
CONNECT
100%
STATE
INTER-
CONNECT
100%
STATE
0021 0021
3399
22
303
Scott.Pearce
Rectangle
Scott.Pearce
Rectangle
Scott.Pearce
ASTERISK
Scott.Pearce
REV-SEP
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
DELTA 1
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
DELTA 1
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 6/2/2025

REVISED -
REVISED -
TYPE CODE
URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN
SIGNAL ROADWAY EVP
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES PAGE AVE. SIDEWALK
93.3%
100% 100% STATE STATE ELGIN
6.7%
EL"IN
0021 0005 0021 Code No. Item Unit
30 X4060995 TEMPORARY RAMP (SPECIAL) SQ YD
X4400501 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 10 FEET FOOT
6 X4400503 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT GREATER THAN 10 FEET FOOT
5 X5537800 STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 12" FOOT
6 X6030310 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) EACH
6 X6700407 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPEA(D1) CAL MO
X7200061 TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING SOFT
6 . X8100863 INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT  EACH
3 . X8570233 FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE SUPER P CABINET (SPECIAL) EACH
1 . X8620200 UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (SPECIAL) EACH
. X8760200 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS EACH
. X8780012 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A 12-INCH DIAMETER FOOT
. X8809005 LED SIGNAL FACE, LENS COVER EACH
1 . X8950508 REMOVE CABLE FROM CONDUIT FOOT
3 20018500 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED EACH
6 . 20033056 OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM EACH
1183 . 20073510 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING EACH
1000
1
3
*=SPECIALTY ITEM
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
STATE OF ILLINOIS
IL 25 (DUNDEE AVE.) [S/O 1-90 TO PAGE AVE.] DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SCALE: I SHEET 3 OF 3 SHEETS! STA. TD STA.
TYPE CODE
URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN
ROADWAY SIGNAL SIGNAL ROADWAY EVP
PAGE AVE. SIDEWALK
93.3% 100% 100% 100% 100% STATE STATE ELGIN 6.7% STATE STATE
EL"IN
Total 0005 0021 0021 0005 0021
Quantity
375 375
200 200
3063 3063
300 300
66 66
12 12
366.8 366.8
1 1
2 1
1 1
22 16 6
40 28 12
13 2
18 18
50 50
1 1
2 1
*=SPECIALTY ITEM
��if I SECTION COUNTY lsWlt}sl s�i
ET
3ao I 2024-1017-RS KANE I 77 I 5
CONTRACT NO. 62X59
I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT
2
INTER-
CONNECT
100%
STATE
INTER-
CONNECT
100%
STATE
00210021
88500100 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR  EACH 12 9 3
322
2
X0320050 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (SPECIAL) L SUM 1 1
X0325922 CELLULAR MODEM  EACH 1 1
4 4 X0328020 CENTRACS LICENSE EXANSION EACH
X1400216 LAYER II (DATALINK) SWITCH    EACH 4 4
1
X8710013 FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 12 FIBERS, SINGLE MODE  FOOT 4870 4870
11
20033044 RE-OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LEVEL 1     EACH 1 1
60257900 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID    EACH 1 1
60257900 MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH
X1400217 TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET         EACH 40 40
X8710070 FIBER OPTIC INTERCONNECT CENTER, 24 PORT             EACH 4
X8710317 SPLICE FIBER IN CABINET      EACH 16
1
2 2
4
16
Scott.Pearce
Rectangle
Scott.Pearce
Rectangle
Scott.Pearce
REV-SEP
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
DELTA 1